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ISSUED: June 26, 2023

Liz Cook, Controller
913 South Burnside Avenue

Gonzales,

LA

70737

EFFECTIVE: July 3,

2023



EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1

3rd REVISED PAGE 25.1
CANCELS 2 REVISED PAGE 25.1
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Continued)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Continued)
17.2.2 Local Transport (Continued)
(F) Non Recurring Charges
Entrance Facility Installation
Voice Grade $ 161.00
High Capacity DS1 $ 181.00
High Capacity DS3 $ 499.00
(G) Toll Free Database Query, Per Query
Basic Rate $  .000200
Vertical Rate $ .000200
(H) Joint Tandem Switched Transport#
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute, Per Tandem S .001
Transmittal No. 34
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Liz Cook, Controller
913 South Burnside Avenue
Gonzales, LA 70737



EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1

177" REVISED PAGE 26
CANCELS 16™ REVISED PAGE 26

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)

17.2 Switched Access Service (Continued)

17.2.3 End Office Rate

(A) Local Switching
Per Access Minute

Premium

- Local Switching 2
(Orig Non-Toll Free) $.0033540

- Local Switching 2
(Orig Toll Free) $.0000000 (R)

- Local Switching 2
(Term) $.0000000

(B) Originating Information Surcharge

Premium

- Per 100 access minutes
Non-Toll Free $.0156560

- Per 100 access minutes
Toll Free $.0000000 (R)
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EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
11t REVISED PAGE 29
CANCELS 10%® REVISED PAGE 29

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)

17.3 Special Access Service (Continued)

17.3.2 Metallic Service

Regulations concerning Metallic Service are set forth in 7.4 of
the NECA tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination,
Per Termination S 6.25 $77.21 (R)
(B) Channel Mileage
(1) Channel Mileage
Facility, Per
Mile $ .19 (R)
(2) Channel Mileage
Termination, Per
Termination S 1.87 (R)
Transmittal No. 34
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EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
17t REVISED PAGE 31
CANCELS 16" REVISED PAGE 31

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)
17.3 Special Access Service (Continued)
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service
Regulations concerning Voice Grade Service are set forth
in 7.6. of NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination,
Per Termination
- Two-Wire S 9.49 $74.88 (R)
- Four-Wire $ 15.80 $74.88 (R)
(B) Channel Mileage
(1) Channel Mileage
Facility, Per
Mile $ .84 (R)
(2) Channel Mileage
Termination, Per
Termination $ 6.66 (R)
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EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1

17t REVISED PAGE 34
CANCELS 16" REVISED PAGE 34

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)
17.3 Special Access Service (Continued)
17.3.7 Digital Data Service
Regulations concerning Digital Data Service are set
forth in 7.9 of the NECA Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(A) Channel Termination,
Per termination
- 2.4 kbps $ 18.24 $74.88 (R)
- 4.8 kbps 18.24 $74.88 (R)
- 9.6 kbps 18.24 $74.88 (R)
- 56.0 kbps 18.24 $74.88 (R)
(B) Channel Mileage
(1) Channel Mileage
Facility, per Mile
- 2.4 kbps $ .84 (R)
- 4.8 kbps .84 (R)
- 9.6 kbps .84 (R)
- 56.0 kbps .84 (R)
(2) Channel Mileage
Termination, Per
Termination
- 2.4 Xbps $ 8.40 (R)
- 4.8 kbps 8.40 (R)
- 9.6 kbps 8.40 (R)
- 56.0 kbps 8.40 (R)
Transmittal No. 34
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EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
18t REVISED PAGE 35
CANCELS 17" REVISED PAGE 35
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)

17.3 Special Access Service (Continued)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service

Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set forth in
7.10 of the NECA Tariff No. 5.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(R) Channel Termination,
Per termination
- 1.544 Mbps $48.36 $431.55 (R)
- 3.152 Mbps ICB ICB
- 6.312 Mbps ICB ICB
- 44.736 Mbps $283.07 $431.55 (R)
- 274.176 Mbps ICB ICB
(B) Channel Mileage
(1) Channel Mileage Facility,
Per Mile
- 64 kbps* S .84 (R)
- 1.544 Mbps 2.49 (R)
- 3.152 Mbps ICB
- 6.312 Mbps ICB
- 44.736 Mbps 21.61 (R)
- 274.176 Mbps ICB
(2) Channel Mileage Termination,
Per Termination
- 64 kbps* $ 8.40 (R)
- 1.544 Mbps 12.87 (R)
- 3.152 Mbps ICB
- 6.312 Mbps ICB
- 44.736 Mbps 82.62 (R)
- 274.176 Mbps ICB

(C) Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts

DS1 & DS3 Services Percentage
36 Months 10%
60 Months 20%

*Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0 and 64 kbps.
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EAST ASCENSION TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.1
10t REVISED PAGE 35.1

CANCELS 9% REVISED PAGE 35.1
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Continued)

17.3 Special Access Service (Continued)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Continued)
Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
(C) Optional Features and Functions
(1) Multiplexing
- per arrangement
DS1 to DSO $ 87.38
DS1 to Voice S 142.29
DS3 to DS1 $ 343.55
(D) DSL Access Service Connection
- 1.544 Mbps 3 87.54 $ 170.00
- 44.736 Mbps S 607.91 $ 555.00
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